

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF BULKLEY-NECHAKO

Supplementary AGENDA Thursday, September 12, 2024

PAGE NO.	REGIONAL TRANSIT	ACTION	
2-3	District of Fort St. James – Resolution -Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit Servi		
4	Transit Service Participation – Taxation Table	Receive	
	ADIOURNMENT		



District of Fort St. James
477 Stuart Drive West, P.O. Box 640
Fort St. James, B.C. V0J 1P0
Phone 250 996-8233 Fax 250 996-2248
Email district@fortstjames.ca
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-16-20

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT Council considers the potential impacts and community perceptions of requesting to be removed from the Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit Service;

AND THAT Council Rescinds Resolution No. 2024-13-04 as follows "THAT Council request that the Regional District of Bulkley Nechako remove Fort St. James from the Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit service."

Carried unanimously

I hereby certify the foregoing to be the Original True Copy of Council Resolution Number 2024-16-20 adopted on 27 Aug 2024.

Corporate Officer





District of Fort St. James 477 Stuart Drive West, P.O. Box 640 Fort St. James, B.C. V0J 1P0 Phone 250 996-8233 Fax 250 996-2248 Email district@fortstjames.ca

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-16-21

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT Council of the District of Fort St. James consents to the adoption of the following bylaws:

- Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16)
- Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2011, 2023 (Electoral Area B Burns Lake Rural)
- Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16)
- Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2012, 2023 (Electoral Area C Fort St. James Rural)
- Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16)
- Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2013, 2023 (Electoral Area D Fraser Lake Rural)
- Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16)
- Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2015, 2023 (Electoral Area F Vanderhoof Rural)
- Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16)
- Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2017, 2023.

Carried unanimously

I hereby certify the foregoing to be the Original True Copy of Council Resolution Number 2024-16-21 adopted on 27 Aug 2024.

Corporate Officer



Taxation Area	With	Without	Without Telkwa and
	Telkwa	Telkwa	including Area B,C,D,F
Town of Smithers	\$27,210	\$29,757	\$21,358
District of Vanderhoof	\$21,989	\$24,047	\$17,259
District of Houston	\$15,443	\$16,888	\$12,120
Village of Burns Lake	\$8,394	\$9,180	\$6,588
Village of Telkwa	\$7,458	0	\$5,854
Village of Fraser Lake	\$4,882	\$5,340	\$3,832
District of Fort St. James	\$1,402	\$1,543	\$1,101
Village of Granisle	\$341	\$373	\$268
Electoral Area A	\$0	\$0	\$0
Electoral Area B	\$0	\$0	\$4512
Electoral Area C	\$0	\$0	\$674
Electoral Area D	\$0	\$0	\$4250
Electoral Area E	\$0	\$0	\$0
Electoral Area F	\$0	\$0	\$9302
Electoral Area G	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL	\$87,118	\$87,118	\$87,118